FCRW PTO-1595	REC 09-13	-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	ILC		Attorney Docket No. 200401801-1
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		34368	s of receiving party(ies):
Roland Hochmuth John Marks Per Gullberg	1020	I	PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	achedYes X No	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?Yes _X No
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other		
Execution Date(s): September 1, 200	04, September 1, 20	004, September 1	1, 2004
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s): 10/	931830	5
If this document is being filed togeth			n date of the application is: 09/01/2004
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.:	Date Filed:		
Confirmation No.:	Additional number	ers attached? _N	0
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be meaning to the concerning to the concerning document should be meaning to the concerning		6. Total numbe	r of applications and patents involved:
Records Manager	ianed.	7. Total Fee (37	7 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	on	Enclo	osed
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-240	00	X Auth	orization to be charged to deposit account.
		8. Deposit Acc	ount Number: <u>08-2025</u>
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document.	elief, the foregoing i	nformation is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a
	, but	11. D	
Jon M. Powers 43,868 Name of Person Signing	<u>/////////////////////////////////////</u>	lotown	Sep 01, 2004 Date
	•	ling cover sheet, a	ttachments, and document: 4
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail document to be recorded with requipos/10/2004 LMUELLER 00000120 082025 1093	red cover sheet inform	ch this portion ation to:	
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA	Director of the US Pa	tent and Trademark	
		Box 1450 VA 22313-1450	

Rev 05/04 (Recdasgn)

PATENT REEL: 015767 FRAME: 0888

PATENT APPLICATION

AYTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200401801-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

application	for Letters Patent of the	United States e	including the right of priority, in, to and under a entitled: SIONS DISPLAYED ON A CLIENT DEVICE
MANAGIN	G WILL TIPLE REWILL E CI	DMPUTING SES	SIONS DISPLATED ON A CLIENT DEVICE
Filing date	: Herewith		Application No.:
continuation Letters Par	ons-in-part (C-I-P's), divident, and any and all Lett	sionals, and renders Patent of the	t forth therein, and any and all continuation newals of and substitutes for said application for sa ne United States and of countries foreign thereto which sues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Lette
country, to the full en extended,	o be held and enjoyed by d of the term or terms for	y HPDC, its succ or which said Le s the same wou	oplications in my/our name for Letters Patent in al cessors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, etters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued ould have been held and enjoyed by me/us had the
that I/we covenant deliver all improveme legal repre respecting legal proc C-I-P's, re everything and enforcin any an	have not executed and and agree that I/we will, such papers as may bent(s), said application aresentatives, and I/we again and invention(s) or impleedings, to sign all lawissue and foreign applications; to aid HPDC, its, for its or their own be	will not execute each time a rece e necessary or not said Letters Figree to community, said papers, to eations, to make a its successors, anefit, proper part the expenses	right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, are any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we furth quest is made, and without undue delay, execute an desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s). Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees inicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facing application and said Letters Patent, to testify in an execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuation all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain the protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) which may be incurred by me/us in lending successions.
States and patents or any and all the United	d any official of any cour a applications as aforesaid Il Letters Patent for said	ntry or countries d. to issue to Hi invention(s) or in issued and gran	commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Unite of foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issuit poor, as assignee of the entire right, title and interesting the common of the entire right, title and interesting the common of the application aforesaid, and on or as a result of the application aforesaid,
said applic	cation now identified by	the attorney do	of record to insert the serial number and filing date ocket number and title set forth above as soon as the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
Rol	TNESS WHEREOF, I WE I	*	/our hand(s) and seal(s): Assignment Signed: Septenser し、2004
Inventor's Sig	• • •		Date Application Signed: Septender), Lou 4
	ped Namo: Roland Hochmuth		Date Application signed: Jejancarer
State of) ss.:	
County of)	
personally kr	e this day of nown or proved to me on the essignment to be his/her free	a basis of satisfacto	nally appeared Roland Hochmuth who only evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foragolic
			Notery Public My commission expires:

Rev 05/04 (Assign)

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Paga 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015767 FRAME: 0889 When recorded please return to: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Callins, Coloredo 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200401801-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

/// // // N	Data Assissment Stonad: 9/1/2004
entor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed
ventor's Typed Name: John Marks	Date Application Signed: 9/1/2004 Date Application Signed: 9/1/2004
ate of	
ounty of) ss.:
Cofore me this day of	, personally appeared <u>John Marks</u> who is
ersonally known or proved to me on the batrument of assignment to be his/her free act	easis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the mragoing
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
17 / 111	
for falle	Date Assignment Signed: 9/1/2004
Ventor's Signature (66al)	
ventor's Typed Name: Per Guilberg	Date Application Signed: 4// 2004
tate of	
ounty of	1 ss.:
preonally known or proved to me on the t	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on the t estrument of assignment to be his/her free ac-	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing t and deed. Notary Public
preonally known or proved to me on the t	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing tand deed.
preonally known or proved to me on the t	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing tand deed. Notary Public
preonally known or proved to me on the t	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing tand deed. Notary Public
ersonally known or proved to me on the bestrument of assignment to be his/her free ac	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing t and deed. Notary Public
ersonally known or proved to me on the beatrument of assignment to be his/her free oc-	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing t and deed. Notary Public My commission expires: Date Assignment Signed:
ersonally known or proved to me on the beatrument of assignment to be his/her free oc-	basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing t and deed. Notary Public My commission expires:
ersonally known or proved to me on the bestrument of essignment to be his/her free activentor's Signature (Seal) eventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
ersonally known or proved to me on the batrument of assignment to be his/her free activentor's Signature (Seal) eventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
executed by the second	Date Application Signed:
executed to the second	Date Application Signed:
executive (Seal) Exercise Signature (Seal) Exe	Date Application Signed:
executive (Seal) Exercise Signature (Seal) Exe	Date Application Signed:
ersonally known or proved to me on the bestrument of essignment to be his/her free activentor's Signature (Seal) eventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:

Rev U5/04 (Assign)

RECORDED: 09/01/2004

REEL: 015767 FRAME: 0890